

# INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED VIDEO INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 2 1 6 8

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Industrial Stormwater General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the plant/site manager or environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Stormwater Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (Enter "NA" if not applicable).

# COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Marty Hall, General Manager EMAIL ADDRESS: marty.hall@sunairproducts.net COMPANY NAME: Yellow Creek Coating Services STREET OR P.O. BOX: 9 County Road 370 CITY: luka STATE: MS ZIP: 38852 PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): (662) 423-5024 FACILITY INFORMATION FACILITY NAME: Yellow Creek Coating Services CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Steven Mills, Plant Manager CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): (662) 423-5020 PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRIPTION OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY: 3 4 7 9 Coating, Engraving, and Allied Services, Not Elsewhere Classified



# INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT

# RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPE REISSUED INDUSTRIAL STORWWATER GENERAL PERMIT MISROU CEPTRAL NOERAL NOER COVERAGE NO. MSROO 2 1 6 8

# INSTRUCTIONS

Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form court he the earth or operator who is the current enterness estimate for technique the characteristic for the constitution of the constitut

Assentments to the Storm Vector Pollution Prevention Pan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is ent current on is inclibetive in boarrolling son a water polintants.

if the fivility is out of business or an image<mark>r a regulated facility,</mark> please request armination of emergy by **completing** the Request for Fermination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Storm over Forms Parkage, Facilities that continue to discharge vastemater without applicable permit costange are in rightion of since law.

Do not subself this form if subselfting a "Request for Termination" (RFF).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "fea francare Cariffcation."

ALL INFORMATION OF THE COMPLETED (Eater "NA" if not applicable).

TON	COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMA	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	Mady Hall, General Madadur	CONTROL NAME & POSITION:
	ton significants	Olico gora erraidan anas
	2.22 (1982 <u>alias 2.3</u> )	JusC wolley: JAVA (ZASIA)
	078 beogly	STREET OR P.O. ROX: 9 County
APP: \$1852	State MS	5/JUL (7/17)
	CA ('ODE'): <u>(692) 42<b>3</b>-5024</u>	PHONE MEMBER ANCLODEAR
	NIC	PACILIT / INFORMATIC
	sk Coating Services	FACILITY NABIE: Yellow Orse
	N: Steven Mills, Plant Manager	COSTACTSAME & POSITION
	CEF BE ARELY CODER (662) 423-5020	Contact house assertion
HON OF PODESTRANG NO COLOURS	RIAL CLASSITICATION (SIC) CODE & DUNCRIP Ving, and Allied Services, Not Elsewhere Classifie	PRIMARY STAND GROUNDEST 3 - 4 7 S Greang, Engre



PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS STREET: 9 County Road 370					
CITY: luka COUNTY: Tishomingo		ZIP: <u>38852</u>			
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES	OF THE PLANT ENTRANC	EE:			
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 58	minutes <u>34</u> seconds	LONGITUDE: 88 d	egrees <u>14</u> minute	s <u>38</u> seconds	
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING STREAM FOR STORM WATER LEAVING THE SITE: Pickwick Lake					
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON MDEQ's 303(d) LIST?			YES	✓NO	
IF YES, HAS A TMDL BEEN ES	TABLISHED FOR THE REC	EIVING STREAM SEG	MENT? YES	✓ NO	
STORM	M WATER POLLUTIO	N PREVENTION P	LAN (SWPPP)		
IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT THE PERMITTED SITE?				✓ YES NO	
IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE AND IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REQUI				YES NO	
	AUTO SALVA	GE FACILITIES O	NLY		
FOR AUTO SALVAGE FACILITIES, A REVISED SWPPP TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW PERMIT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO MDEQ NO LATER THAN JANUARY 31, 2022.					
DOES THE SWPPP REQUIRE CHANGES TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW PERMIT?			YES NO		
IS A REVISED COPY OF THE SWPPP ATTACHED?				YES NO	
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations.					
I further certify that I understand windustrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES of Signature	hen coverage is terminated the	facility is no longer author harging pollutants in storm	ized to discharge storm water associated with	m water associated with the industrial activity to	
Marty Hall		General	Manager		
Printed Name <sup>1</sup>		Title	İ		
This form shall be signed according For a corporation, by a res For a partnership, by a get For a sole proprietorship, For a municipal, state or o	ponsible corporate officer. ieral partner.		or ranking elected offi	cial.	
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits MS Department of Environme P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225		lution Control		

	<ul> <li>Continue transfer continue to the /li></ul>		PAYSICALISTY ADDRESS STREET: <u>9 County</u> Road 370
} 	3.7	conmodel (1780)	
1	The second of management pages and the production of the second conference of	ES OF THE PLANT ENTRANCE:	
• •	GPPGES <u>88</u> degrees 14 mileste	•	LATTUDE: 34 degrees 58
:	CHANGE THE STREET PROPERTY AND		
			IS DECRIVENCE STREAM OF
	25% TJ		•
[Z] NO	G STEEAM SECTEMEN DES	SALVET CEREB FOR AND SEALERED	i nabelinin i Analika i di
	oggane or in Modamin (ii	OPNOSTAL SALVANTA	101h
[Sires[]no		THE PERMIT CONTINE	ELCOPY OF THE SKIPPERT
(\(\sigma\)	TORN DICTER POLLS TANKS	NY ELEMENTENE IN CONTROLLING S R. J. C. S. P. V. P. NDAIF, Examples	7 (377 G) YEAR BUR AND A 11 (A B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B)
क वाजनावहरू	PACESTRANCE EVEN SERVER MEST ME	162, ARST SWD SWPPP (O COMPLY ARYST, <b>20</b> 22	MDEQ NO LATER THAN 3 UNE
	THE PORNING	HANGES TO COLUÇA RECUETADEN	DOES THE SWEEP REQUIRE C
ONL SALLI		SEED VATA STEED	is a revised cory of the s
ed to gaspui, in the be	prepared under my direction or supervisi- caluated the information submitted. Base slide for gathering the information, the ir more that there are significant penaltical priminance.	tiffed personaet properly pathored and e esystem, or those persons directly respon	See the designed to describe that que person in persons which manage the to the hest of air hanwiedge and b
n nave associated with h industrial activity to	is no longer autherized to discharge store 2 pollutants in signal water associated wit	when eacerage is remainated the facility rat premit. I understand that discharging coverage is in violation of state law.	indostrial activity apries this gener
e. usunga san nan vişa dayandarı e direnme	9)16[	The state of the s	Signature!
			Meth vhall
e des entre angualysta a sur recess of different transfers, and an other	General Man <b>acer</b> Title	turiga ipaganganga dibu. A digadaman sa ito sa nashaba an mandadhiga barin ini agas. Indian	Princed Name
.fuir	ve of dizer, mayor, ar ranking cleared offic	. tr. the propeletor. other public ficility, by principal executi	- For a corporation, by a c - For a partnership, by a g - Or a sole paranicanship

AS Department of Covicenmental Oudlity. Office of Pollector Council PAN Box 2201 Jackson, Wississippi 20225



### Corporate Office:

P.O. Box 356 (282 Third Ave) Sherman, MS 38869 Office: (662) 840-5945

Fax: (662) 840-5965

# Jackson Area Office:

109 Millcreek Corners, Suite A Brandon, MS 39047 - www.envirocomp.net Established in 2002

March 3, 2021

Ms. Krystal Rudolph, Chief Environmental Permits Division MS Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225-2261 MAR 5

MOEQ

Re:

Industrial Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Form

Yellow Creek Coating Services Coverage No. MSR002168 Iuka, Mississippi Tishomingo County

Dear Ms. Rudolph:

Pursuant to the letter from the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) dated December 29, 2020, we understand that the general permit that authorizes the discharge of storm water associated with industrial activity has been reissued. The Industrial Stormwater General Permit for Industrial Activities (MSR00) was reissued on December 10, 2020, and replaces the previously titled Baseline Stormwater General Permit. Yellow Creek Coating Services (Yellow Creek) is enclosing a completed *Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-Coverage Form* and requests that an updated Certificate of Permit Coverage be issued.

Please note that we intend to update Yellow Creek's Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) to reflect the new requirements of the General Permit. Per the instructions provided for re-coverage, we understand that these updates do not need to be submitted to MDEQ as long as the SWPPP is current and effective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If you have any questions concerning the attached information, please feel free to contact me at (662) 840-5945 or Steven Mills of Yellow Creek at (662) 423-5020.

Sincerely,

Carrie Ann Barnett

appir au Barnett

Project Associate

**Enclosures** 



Corporava Office: P.O. Box 356 (202 Third Ave) Sherman, MS 38369 Office: (662) 340-5945

(662) 840-8965

Jackson Area Citice: 109 Milloreek Corners, Suice A. Grandon, MS 39047 WYAYANIYOCOMP.Net Fatoblished in 2002

March 3, 2021

Me. Krystal Rudolph, Chlof. Environmental Permits Division MS Department of Environmental Quality Office of Poliution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, WS 08 225-2261

a. Industrial Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Form Yellow Creak Coaling Services.

Coverey No MSR002168 luka Mississppi Tishomingo County

### Dear Ms. Rudolph:

Pursuant to the letter from the Mississippi Department of Environmental Cootty (InDEO) dated December 29. 2020, we understand that the general permit that authorizes the discinnige of storm water essociated with industrial activity has been reissued. The industrial Stormwater General Permit for Industrial Activities (MSR00) was reissued on Dependent 10. 2020, and replaces the previously site of Bascine Stormwater General Permit. Yellow Creek Coating Services (Yellow Creek) is and osing a completed Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-Coverage Form and requests that an opdated Certificate of Permit Coverage be issued.

Please note that we intend to apdate Yellow Crest's Stonn Water Pollution Pravention Flan (SWPPP) to reflect the new requirements of the General Pormit. Per the instructions provided for re-coverage, we understand that these updates do not need to be submitted to MDEQ as long as the SWPPP is current and effective in controlling storm water pollutents.

if you have any questions concerning are attached intermetion, grades and to a control me of 1962, 340 5945 or Steven Mills of Yellow Creek at (662) 423-5020.

Sincerely,

Cauta Ann Barnett Project Associate

Enclosures